
PRESIDENTS LIST 2024-2025 
ALLEN COUNTY EXTENSION HOMEMAKER CLUBS 

 
COUNTY OFFICERS 

 
PRESIDENT:   Paulette Ross    prross2@gmail.com 
     (Kindred Hearts)           
             

VICE-PRESIDENT:  Karen Muter    kkmuter@gmail.com 
     (Huntertown Homemakers)     
                                    
 
SECRETARY:   Cathie Timmis          turkey48@juno.com  
     (Willing Workers)                   
                  
           

TREASURER:   Ann Miller           davann.miller@gmail.com 
     (Kindred Hearts)           
                   
          
 

SR. MEMBERS-AT-LARGE: Nadine Scholz          cnscholz@gmail.com      
     (Fledglings)                      
                  
 

     Kathy Harrod          kwharrod1985@gmail.com 
     (Huntertown Homemakers)          
 
  
JR. MEMBERS-AT-LARGE: Arlys Staub           arlysrstaub@gmail.com  
     (Twilite)            
                 
 
     Jan Davis           davis.jan55@gmail.com 
     (Huntertown Homemakers)          
                                                                                                                                                
 

PAST PRESIDENT:   Janet Turnbow          janetturnbow@gmail.com 
     (Mailbox)                      
                  
 
 
EXTENSION EDUCATOR: Caroline Everidge              (260) 481-6826 
     Health & Human Sciences       cneverid@purdue.edu 
     Allen County Extension Office 
     4001 Crescent Avenue 
     Fort Wayne, IN 46815-4590 
 
NOTE: This list is for your use in facilitating plans for club activities. It may not be used as a 
mailing list for other organizations. This is a federal regulation and is accompanied by a penalty 
under law.  
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Club Name, Map #, Mtg. Time Club President/Address Telephone/Email, #Members 
 

Fledglings (4) 
2nd Thursday, 7:00 p.m. 

Diane Brown 
 

jedjbrown6949@yahoo.com 
3 

 
Huntertown Homemakers (5) 
4th Monday, 1:00 p.m. 

Kathy Harrod 
 

kwharrod85@gmail.com 
13 

 
Kindred Hearts (7) 
3rd Thursday, 2:00 p.m. 

Cathy Hart  
 

cjhart836@mchsi.com 
10 

 
Time Corners (2) 
2nd Friday, 1:30 p.m. 

Mary Schultz 
 

maremare1966@yahoo.com 
13 

 
Twilite (3) 
3rd Monday, 11:30 a.m. 

Arlys Staub 
 

arlyrstaub@gmail.com 
7 

 
Villagers (6) 
2nd Wednesday, 12:30 p.m. 

Joni Sweeney 
 

Sweeney.joni@gmail.com 
5 

Willing Workers (1) 
4th Wednesday, 6:30 p.m. 

Cynthia Ellis 
 

elliscks@gmail.com 
14 

 
 
 

1-Willing Workers (46818) 4-Fledglings (46845) 7-Kindred Hearts (46815) 
2-Time Corners (46804) 5-Huntertown Homemakers (46748)  
3-Twilite (46797) 6-Villagers (46835)  
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